506113724 06/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6160447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN KEITH MCKAY	03/05/2020
CALEB ANDREW ALVARADO	02/06/2020
GUY R. BABBITT	02/05/2020
KYLÉ JOSEPH PALMISCNO	02/06/2020
CHRISTOPHER WAYNE TURNER	02/05/2020
BRYCE CONRAD WHITEHILL	02/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Street Address:	2537 RESEARCH BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	FORT COLLINS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80526

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16904195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4049200949

Email: jkaufman@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

999 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10975-010US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANELL T. CLEVELAND
SIGNATURE:	/Janell T. Cleveland/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

PAIENI REEL: 052978 FRAME: 0307 506113724

Total Attachments: 8 source=10975-010US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=10975-010US1 Assignment#page2.tif source=10975-010US1 Assignment#page3.tif source=10975-010US1 Assignment#page4.tif source=10975-010US1 Assignment#page5.tif source=10975-010US1 Assignment#page6.tif source=10975-010US1 Assignment#page7.tif source=10975-010US1 Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 052978 FRAME: 0308

Attorney Docket No. 10975-***PV1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, John Keith McKay of 1300 Morgan Street, Fort Collins, CO 80524, Caleb Andrew Alvarado of 309 Urban Prairie St., #2, Fort Collins, CO 80524, Guy R. Babbitt of 120 N. Roosevelt Avenue, Fort Collins, CO 80521, Kyle Joseph Palmiscno of 2465 Buffalo Mountain Ct., Loveland, CO 80538, Christopher Wayne Turner of 300 Poundre Bay, Windsor, CO 80550, and Bryce Conrad Whitehill of 2600 Flintridge Place, Fort Collins, CO 80521, hereby assign to COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, having a place of business at 2537 Research Blvd., Suite 200, Fort Collins, CO 80526, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "Automated Crop Root Sampling Method for Field-Based Research Plots," filed June 17, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 62/862,449, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 8

Date: 5 March 2020	Astermey Docket No. 10975-***PV1
WITNESSED BY: Bon C. Kondrahiff	John Keith McKay
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Boris C. Kondratieff	Paul OZe
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
5 March 2020	5 March 2020
Date	Date

Assignment Page 2 of 8

Date: 02/06/2020	Calib Chille
	Caleb Andrew Alvarado
WITNESSED BY:	C. Keluhofu
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness /
Kyle Palmisono	AnnMarie Kelukoter
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
2/6/2020	2-6-2020
Date/	Date

Date: 2/5/26	Jage Harrie
	Guy R. Babbitt
WITNESSED BY:	
Corre	A. Ko On hope
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Garrett Casassa	Ann Harre Keln hoter
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
2/5/20	J-5-7020
Daté	Date

Date: 2/6/2020	
	Kyle Joseph Palmiscno
WITNESSED BY:	Q. Kelukohu
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness //
CALES ALVARADU	Hnn Marie Keluko fer
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
02/06/2020	2-6-2020
Date	Date

Attorney Docket No. 10975-***PV1

Date: Feb 5th 2020	Christopher Wayne Purner
WINESSED DE:	Signature of Witness
Bryce Whitehill Name of Witness	Name of Witness
02/05/2010 Date	2-5-3020 Date

	Attorney Docket No. 10975-***PV1
	01/42
Date: 02/65/2020	1/1/5/15
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Pyze Courad Whitehill
WITHERSED BY:	
V11/18,555ED 53.	
/ hs M	ablutohn
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Chris Turna	Annklane Kelnhster
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
02/05/2020	2-5-2020

Date

Date

Attorney Docket No. 10975-***PV1

Date: March 9, 2020

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Name: Cindy L. Rederson

Title: Tokent Marager

PATENT REEL: 052978 FRAME: 0316